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8
16:05

1600 m
90.000 

CHAMPAGNE SYNDICATE D STAKES
Rennpreis: 90.000  (53.438 17.100 8.550 4.275 2.138)

QPL

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

58.50

Mohandas
6j. ch W (Quasillo - Seeking)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: The Social Squad Syndicate

Mpumelelo Mjoka

05.02 Kenilworth 3 1800 15,0 M Mjoka Red Dawn, Past And Present, Mohandas
18.01 Kenilworth 6 1600 9,5 A Arries Okavango, Cosmic Rhythm, Wehaveasituati
28.12 Kenilworth 5 1400 9,0 D Schwarz Tsunami Warning, Trippi's Silk, Lovers Lane
18.12 Kenilworth 8 2000 11,0 A Andrews Groovejet, Kwite A King, Fly Futura
04.12 Kenilworth 5 1800 7,0 K Matsunyane Tothemoonandback, Summer Night City, M

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

64.00

Beer With The Boys
5j. b W (Silvano - Spirit Ofthe Dance)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs G J Player & D D Mac

Muzi Yeni

26.02 Kenilworth 2 1800 4,5 J P V'd Merwe My Bestie, Beer With The Boys, Bouncebac
18.01 Kenilworth 4 2000 6,0 J P V'd Merwe Aladdin's Lamp, Master Of Paris, Fly Futura
22.12 Kenilworth 3 1600 6,0 J P V'd Merwe Azzurri, Mela Strength, Beer With The Boys
23.11 Kenilworth 1 1600 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Beer With The Boys, Future Frequency, Wa
04.10 Fairview 5 2000 5,5 K Matsunyane Gardener's Pride, Global Reef, Oranjemund

3
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

61.50

Bank Street
4j. b W (Global View - Cause And Effect)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: R T Mattheyse

S Veale

22.03 Durbanville 10 1400 21,0 S Veale Mont Loisir, Sun Dazed, Im The Buzz
08.02 Kenilworth 10 1000 26,0 S Veale Un Bel Di, Bluff On Bluff, Go It Alone
14.12 Kenilworth 9 1200 34,0 S Veale Arctic Wizard, Cork Bay, Tough Terrain
19.11 Kenilworth 9 1000 8,0 S Veale Night Tiger, Counter Attack, Barney Mcgrew
28.09 Durbanville 7 1250 17,0 S Veale Twentytwentyvision, Dawn Till Dusk, O'Teni

4
Box: 4
ML: 51,0

52.00

Silver Quality
4j. ch S (Quasillo - Julila)

Trainer: JMT Stewart
Besitzer: Messrs D G Curran, P G De 

Joshwin Solomons

08.03 Durbanville 8 1250 41,0 B Thwalani Dawn's Early Light, Ocean Sky, Johnny Dra
15.02 Kenilworth 5 1200 101,0 J Solomons Lhasa, Cape Captain, Lead To Glory
18.01 Kenilworth 11 1200 101,0 K Steyn Shesgotclass, Sugarbush, Playful Joules
11.01 Kenilworth 12 1000 101,0 K Steyn Lucy Rocket, Catch A Penny, Summer Sno
11.12 Kenilworth 13 1000 101,0 S Veale Casa Estiva, Poetic Princess, Champagne 

5
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

57.50

Summer Night City
6j. ch S (Judpot - Frida)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: Messrs G J Gatt & A E Sands

S Bungane

05.03 Durbanville 7 1800 26,0 J Solomons Lavender Bay, Royal Invitation, Pentolina
05.02 Kenilworth 4 1800 6,0 R Fourie Red Dawn, Past And Present, Mohandas
11.01 Kenilworth 1 1800 3,8 C Zackey Summer Night City, My Only Weakness, Me
04.12 Kenilworth 2 1800 34,0 I Taka Tothemoonandback, Summer Night City, M
09.11 Kenilworth 6 1600 21,0 O Noach Ozark, Hang Out The Stars, Dream Searche

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

61.50

Baton Rouge
5j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Louisiana)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Dare 2 Dream Racing Syndic

Keanen Steyn

16.03 Kenilworth 5 2200 41,0 G Wright Umfula, Ahead Of The Facts, Tothemoonan
05.03 Durbanville 11 1600 101,0 K Steyn Okavango, Touchdown, Devil A Saint
26.11 Kenilworth 10 1600 51,0 T Godden Gentleman Joe, Touchdown, Pinot Grigio
09.11 Kenilworth 10 1600 21,0 K Steyn Sail The Seas, Happy Days, Hoodia
26.10 Durbanville 5 2000 41,0 K Steyn Join The Dots, Groovejet, Tothemoonandba

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

57.50

Craft Market
3j. gr W [UK] (Mastercraftsman - Shepherd Ma

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Fieldspring Racing, Greenacr

Craig Zackey

26.02 Kenilworth 5 1800 101,0 C Bantam Umfula, Past And Present, Jet A One
15.01 Kenilworth 13 1600 101,0 C Bantam Red Dawn, Tenpenny, Real Stunner
22.12 Kenilworth 9 1200 126,0 C Bantam Heal And Soul, Wave Of Glory, Palancar
16.11 Kenilworth 14 1200 51,0 C Bantam Cork Bay, Circumbendibus, Gurkha

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.00

Saint Brigid
5j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Irish Myth)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: J N Farrell, Miss T Farrell & G

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

01.02 Kenilworth 5 1400 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Dream Searcher, Vivo Per Lei, Warbird
19.11 Kenilworth 8 1600 41,0 G Wright Hampstead Heath, Kamchatka, Enchanting 
12.10 Durbanville 8 1800 26,0 G Wright Heliotrope, Plum Pudding, Lady Springfield
14.09 Durbanville 7 1800 13,5 A Andrews Princess Of Bayeux, Among The Clouds, Pl
31.08 Durbanville 5 1600 34,0 A Andrews Tokyo Princess, Hampstead Heath, Protect 

9
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

59.00

Count William
4j. b W (William Longsword - Experience Coun

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: M H Maingard

B Plaatjies

05.03 Durbanville 7 1600 126,0 O Noach Dubbelosix, Master Bomber, Tunguska
05.02 Kenilworth 6 1600 126,0 O Noach Tenpenny, War Hawk, Dubbelosix
14.12 Kenilworth 10 1400 126,0 G Wright Green Garnet, Tenpenny, Landoftherisingsu
16.11 Kenilworth 12 1400 126,0 D Schwarz Rich Folks Hoax, Green Garnet, Landoftheri
26.10 Durbanville 7 1250 67,0 M Mjoka Diablo, Real Stunner, Thomas Jenkins

10
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

60.00

Midway
5j. b W (Pomodoro - Pacific Lights)

Trainer: B/J Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs A J Brand & S S Gov

Luyolo Mxothwa

26.02 Kenilworth 9 1800 26,0 M Mjoka My Bestie, Beer With The Boys, Bouncebac
08.02 Kenilworth 10 1600 51,0 S Veale Rich Folks Hoax, Azzurri, Master Of Paris
11.01 Kenilworth 7 1600 67,0 M Mjoka Kebonalesedi, Hoodia, La Pulga
26.11 Kenilworth 7 1600 67,0 K Matsunyane Gentleman Joe, Touchdown, Pinot Grigio
09.11 Kenilworth 12 1600 51,0 R Khathi Sail The Seas, Happy Days, Hoodia

11
Box: 11
ML: 100,0

58.50

Etoilefillante
5j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Serruria)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

Gareth Wright

16.03 Kenilworth 8 2200 41,0 J Solomons Umfula, Ahead Of The Facts, Tothemoonan
01.02 Kenilworth 7 1600 11,0 M Winnaar Cosmic Rhythm, Golden Grey, Gold Index
22.12 Kenilworth 8 1600 17,0 I Taka Azzurri, Mela Strength, Beer With The Boys
23.11 Kenilworth 9 1400 67,0 I Taka World Of Pleasure, Empire State, Prime Ve
26.10 Durbanville 12 2000 67,0 D Ashby Join The Dots, Groovejet, Tothemoonandba

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

59.00

Gripen
5j. b W (Visionaire - Untamed)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: B & Mrs D L Simons

Corne Orffer

22.03 Durbanville 5 1400 4,5 C Orffer Mont Loisir, Sun Dazed, Im The Buzz
26.02 Kenilworth 2 1400 4,0 C Orffer Arbitration, Gripen, Ischyro
01.02 Kenilworth 4 1600 5,5 C Orffer Cosmic Rhythm, Golden Grey, Gold Index
18.12 Kenilworth 6 2000 17,0 C Orffer Express Yourself, Ahead Of The Facts, Dou
19.11 Kenilworth 10 1800 126,0 M Mjoka Western World, Dubbelosix, Ardabil
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8
16:05

1600 m
90.000 

CHAMPAGNE SYNDICATE D STAKES
Rennpreis: 90.000  (53.438 17.100 8.550 4.275 2.138)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 8,0

59.00

Wehaveasituation
5j. b S (Master Of My Fate - Captain's Catch)

Trainer: P P Kruyer
Besitzer: RAR Syndicate, Messrs Rick 

Grant Van Niekerk

26.03 Durbanville 1 1400 4,3 G Van Niekerk Wehaveasituation, Hunga Tonga, Miss Willi
08.03 Durbanville 2 1500 5,0 G Van Niekerk Kleinzee, Wehaveasituation, Ocotillo
15.02 Kenilworth 2 1600 2,2 R Fourie Bright Gold, Wehaveasituation, Blind Faith
18.01 Kenilworth 3 1600 7,0 G Wright Okavango, Cosmic Rhythm, Wehaveasituati
22.12 Kenilworth 3 1400 4,5 G Wright Warbird, Bright Gold, Wehaveasituation

14
Box: 14
ML: 13,0

60.00

Gold Index
6j. b W (Silvano - Black Current)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: The Social Squad Syndicate

Ashton Arries

01.02 Kenilworth 3 1600 13,5 C Little Cosmic Rhythm, Golden Grey, Gold Index
11.01 Kenilworth 7 1800 34,0 C Bantam Summer Night City, My Only Weakness, Me
28.12 Kenilworth 6 1400 34,0 C Little Tsunami Warning, Trippi's Silk, Lovers Lane
18.12 Kenilworth 8 1200 7,0 I Taka True Horizon, Prince Of Tibet, Tambourine 
04.12 Kenilworth 4 1400 41,0 R Khathi Dream Searcher, Ischyro, Black Path

15
Box: 15
ML: 13,0

64.00

Hiawatha Goldberg
5j. b W (Rabada - Tomorrow's Miss)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: The Social Squad Syndicate

Chad Little

15.02 Kenilworth 7 1400 26,0 A Arries Givethatmanabells, Unicorn Alert, Walk With
01.02 Kenilworth 6 1200 34,0 C Little Electric Feels, True Horizon, Gravity
03.11 Greyville 3 1800 21,0 S Moodley Global Movement, King Bavarian, Hiawatha 
16.10 Grp 6 2000 6,0 N Patel Allaroundtheworld, Circle Of Grace, Blazing 
29.09 Greyville 4 1600 11,0 N Patel Jazz Festival, Global Movement, Ingqwele

16
Box: 16
ML: 8,0

64.00

All About Ronnie
6j. b W (Captain Of All - Lola Bud)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Denis Le Breton

Morne Winnaar

26.02 Kenilworth 4 1800 51,0 M Winnaar My Bestie, Beer With The Boys, Bouncebac
08.02 Kenilworth 9 1600 51,0 J Solomons Rich Folks Hoax, Azzurri, Master Of Paris
18.12 Kenilworth 8 1600 26,0 M Winnaar Regulation, Empire State, Gentleman Joe
26.11 Kenilworth 6 1600 51,0 I Taka Gentleman Joe, Touchdown, Pinot Grigio
09.11 Kenilworth 15 1600 101,0 I Taka Sail The Seas, Happy Days, Hoodia

17
Box: 17
ML: 13,0

61.50

Cosmic Rhythm
5j. b W (Canford Cliffs - Three Blue Cranes)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Jody Van Heerden

Oswald Noach

01.02 Kenilworth 1 1600 4,5 O Noach Cosmic Rhythm, Golden Grey, Gold Index
18.01 Kenilworth 2 1600 26,0 O Noach Okavango, Cosmic Rhythm, Wehaveasituati
18.12 Kenilworth 8 2000 6,5 O Noach Express Yourself, Ahead Of The Facts, Dou
16.11 Kenilworth 6 1950 76,0 O Noach Groovejet, Tothemoonandback, Greenland
29.10 Durbanville 4 1800 26,0 O Noach Mente Et Manu, Congressman, Amancio

Ergebnis: Quoten:


